i) The  Tenderer  shall  be  manufacturing  similar  Goods  for  the  last  5 Years 

ii) The Tenderer  shall  furnish  documentary  evidence  to  demonstrate  successful  completion  of  

at  least Three (3)  number  of  contracts  of  similar  Goods  in  the  last 3 years each  contract  

costing  at  least  Kenya  shillings 16,000,000.00 (Sixteen Million Kenya Shillings) or equivalent  

and  involving  a  supply  of  at  least  80% percentage  of  required  quantity. 

2.2 If Tenderer is a Supplier: 

If  a  Tenderer  is  a  Supplier  offering  the  Goods  on  behalf  of  or  from  a  Manufacturer  under

[...]

iii) Has  satisfactorily  and  substantially  completed  at  least  3 (Three) contract(s)  of  a  similar  

nature  either  within  Kenya,  the  East  African  Community  or  abroad,  as  a  prime  supplier  or  

a  joint  venture  member,  each  of  a  minimum  value  in  Kenya  shillings 16,000,000.00 (Sixteen 

Million Kenya Shillings) equivalent. 

2.3 History of non-performing contracts: 

Tenderer (Supplier or/and manufacturer, and each member of JV in case the Tenderer is a JV, shall 

demonstrate that Non-performance  of  a  contract  did  not  occur  as  a  result  of  the  default  of  the